Taiwan - Local Charges / Service Fees



Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
EXPORTS									
Mis/Non-declaration Fee	ADO	All	USD	1,250	per container	Misdeclaration of cargo and/ or misuse of contract after a booking is confirmed	L002	July 1, 2021	Until further notice
Booking Cancellation Fee						Applicable to non Quick Quotes & Non Quick Quote spot bookings.			
(non Quick Quotes & Non Quick Quotes Spot)	BCF	All	TWD	800	per Booking	Booking cancellation fee will be applicable to every container cancelled, reduced or no show within a confirmed shipment, after CY cut off 17:30 Applicable for ALI TRADES except Intra Asia (Short Sea) due to customers related issues Applicable to Quick Quotes (QQ) bookings only	L012	June 15, 2024	Until further notice
Booking Cancellation Fee (Quick Quotes)	BCF	All	USD	40	per container	Bookings cancelled, reduced or no show within 7 calendar days prior to the Estimated Time of Departure (ETD) of the first intended vessel destined to ALL TRADES except Intra Asia (Short Sea) due to customers related issues	L012	August 1, 2024	Until further notice
						Applicable to Quick Quotes Spot (QQS) bookings only			
Booking Cancellation Fee (Quick Quotes Spot)	BCF	All	USD	40	per container	Bookings cancelled, reduced or no show within 7 calendar days prior to the Estimated Time of Departure (ETD) of the first intended vessel destined to ALL TRADES except Intra Asia (Short Sea) due to customers related issues	L012	April 1, 2025	Until further notice
Booking Cancellation Fee (Quick Quotes Spot)	BCF	All	0	5% on the amount resulting from Seafreight ("SEA") plus the Marine Fuel Recovery surcharge with a maximum of USD 1,200 and a minimum of USD 50.	per container	Applicable to Quick Quotes Spot (QQS) bookings. Booking cancellation fee will be applicable to every container cancelled within a confirmed shipment more than 10 days prior the intended vessel ETD Fees values will be in the same currency as the Quick Quotes Spot freight charges.	L012	May 22, 2024	March 31, 2025
Booking Cancellation Fee (Quick Quotes Spot)	BCF	All	0	10% on the amount resulting from Seafreight ("SEA") plus the Marine Fuel Recovery surcharge with a maximum of USD 1,200 and a minimum of USD 100.	per container	Applicable to Quick Quotes Spot (QQS) bookings. Booking cancellation fee will be applicable to every container cancelled or no-show within a confirmed shipment within 10 days prior the intended vessel ETD Fees values will be in the same currency as the Quick Quotes Spot freight charges.	L012	November 24, 2022	March 31, 2025
Booking Amendment Fee	воо	All	TWD	500	per shipment	(For manual amendment) Apply for requests covering weight change, number of containers, container types and additional changes after the first booking confirmation has been released	RURE-002	May 1, 2023	Until further notice
Booking Amendment Fee	воо	All	TWD	500	per amendment	Split Bookings Fee - Applicable for Quick Quotes Spot bookings only	RURE-002	July 1, 2023	April 9, 2025
B/L Surrender Fee	BSF	All	TWD	950	per B/L	Applicable for telex release	L008	As per existing charge	Until further notice
Change of Destination	COD	All	USD	400	per B/L	subject to other applicable cost	L019	December 1, 2020	Until further notice
Extra Bills of Lading	EBL	All	TWD	1100	per shipment	Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of b/l upon customer's request (subject to LOI and approval)	L010	May 6, 2015	Until further notice
Elsewhere Payment Fee	EPF	All	TWD	2200	per invoice	Fee applies when customer wishes to pay their freight in Taiwan, other than the B/L issuing office location or destination	L049	July 1, 2024	Until further notice
Mis/Non-declaration Fee	FIO	All	USD	500	Per container	Destination Difference in cargo weight declared (above 10 Tons per Container) at the time of booking (BVC) against final weight (SI). Exclude QQS bookings Exclude consolidated cargo	L033	June 15, 2024: All trades excluding FMC related lanes July 1, 2024: FMC related lanes	Until further notice
Mis/Non-declaration Fee	FIO	All	USD	500	Per container	Difference in cargo weight declared (above 10 Tons per Container) at the time of booking (BVC) against final weight (SI). Exclude QQS bookings Include consolidated cargo	L033	July 1, 2024: All trades excluding FMC related lanes August 1, 2024: FMC related lanes	Until further notice

Sealing Charge at Origin Security Manifest Correction Fee	SEC SMC	All	TWD	250 40	per seal	Amendment fee for 24 hours advanced manifest destinations	L107 L108	January 1, 2024 April 15, 2017	Until further notice Until further notice
Remote B/L Printing	RBL	All	TWD	3,000 4,000	per B/L per B/L	Late Pick up BL fee: Day 31 onwards A documentation for shipments of Non Taiwan Cargo, originating from ports other than Taiwan, but for which the Bill of Lading was issued in Taiwan	L010	July 15, 2013	Until further notice
				2,000	per B/L	Late Pick up BL fee : Day 21 to 30	RURE-002		
Preparing Documents Fee	PDF	All	TWD	1,000	per B/L	Late Bill of Lading pick up : Day 11 to 20		November 20, 2017	Until further notice
Document Charge Re-issue B/L Fee	MTJ	All	TWD	2,400	per B/L	Manual Shipping Instruction	L006	July 1, 2023 January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Document Charge	MTD	All	TWD	2000	per B/L	Electronic Shipping Instruction	L006	January 1, 2025	Until further notice
Manual Booking Fee	MBF	All	TWD	1000	per Booking	Typicaso to Quot Quot annimo de my.	L011	July 1, 2024	Until further notice
B/L Amendment Fee	MAF	All	TWD	450	per amendment	Change in commodity in case of any activity on the shipment. Applicable for Quick Quotes Spot shipments only.	L007	November 1, 2023	April 9, 2025
B/L Amendment Fee	MAF	All	TWD	450	per amendment	Applies to amendment via Hapag Lloyd web and other e-Channels) Merge/ Split BL fee - Applicable for Quick Quotes Spot shipments only	L007	July 1, 2023	April 9, 2025
B/L Amendment Fee	MAF	All	TWD	450	per amendment	(Web amendment) From 1st amendment onwards	L007	August 1, 2024	Until further notice
Late Shipping Instruction Fee B/L Amendment Fee	LSI	All	TWD	450 450	per B/L	For SI received after Docs cut-off (Manual amendment) From 1st amendment onwards	L082 L007	January 1, 2013 July 1, 2021	Until further notice
Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin	IAO	All	TWD	500 + 5% VAT	per invoice	E. Charles Advis Barreto	L074	September 1, 2013	Until further notice
Mis-declaration of sensitive cargo, including but not limited to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding the cargo's declaration as DG or non-DG	FIO	All	USD	15,000	per container	relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier at time of booking (the "Details"), and/ or if the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective authorities at time of export declaration. If this charge is payable, the global misdeclaration charge (RURE-002, rule B19.01) in the Carrier's tarriff will not be additionally applied.	L033	November 15, 2020	Until further notice

Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
IMPORTS									
B/L Surrender Fee	BSF	All	TWD	950	per B/L	Applicable for telex release	L008	As per existing charge	Until further notice
Destination Documentation Fee	DDF	All	TWD	1,800	per B/L		L040	July 1, 2023	Until further notice
Invoice Amendment Fee at Destination	IAD	All	TWD	500 + 5% VAT	per invoice		L074	September 1, 2013	Until further notice
Manifest Fee at Destination	MFD	All	TWD	200	per BL	Overdue declaration	L067	As per existing charge	Until further notice
Sealing Charge at Destination	SCD	All	TWD	220	per seal		L107	January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Stripping Charge	STR	All	TWD	380	per Freight Ton	Minimum: 20' at TWD 7,600; 40' at TWD 15,200	L121	July 1, 2016	Until further notice

Payment Term:
- Sea freight & associated charges, Origin local charges must be prepaid for Reefer imports.
- DLF must follow SEA freight terms unless specified in Shipping Instruction or RA for all imports.
- CSF & TSO & TSD are not allowed to be collected in Taiwan for both export & import shipment, and have to be settled at overseas.
- Payers in Taiwan must have Tax ID.